
Paul E. Russell • ^ . 
Associate General Counsel _ I 

P. D D I Two North^Ninth Street • % 
Allentown, PA 18101-1179 * 

Tet. 610.774.4254 Fax 610.774.6726 
perussell@pplweb.com 

FEDERAL EXPRESS B ^ 1 _ ^ — l t — — 

RECEIVtD 
August 17, 2012 

AUG 17 2012 
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
Commonwealth Keystone Building SECRETARY'S llJRcAU 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 

Re: PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 
Generation Supply Charge-1 Reconciliation Report 

for the Period May 1, 2012 through July 31, 2012 
Docket No. M-2012-2305798 

Dear Ms. Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation ("PPL Electric") 
are eight (8) copies of PPL Electric's Generation Supply Charge-1 ("GSC-1") Reconciliation 
Report for the Period May 1, 2012 through July 31, 2012. This reconciliation report, which is 
being filed made pursuant to the procedures set forth in PPL Electric's Tariff - Electric Pa. 
P.U.C. No. 201, reflects actual data through July 31, 2012. 

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.11, the enclosed document is to be deemed filed on 
August 17, 2012, which is the date it was deposited with an overnight express delivery service 
as shown on the delivery receipt attached to the mailing envelope. 

In addition, please date and time-stamp the enclosed extra copy of this letter and 
return it to me in the envelope provided. 

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed filing, please call me or 
Joseph M. Kleha, PPL Electric's Manager-Regulatory Compliance and Rates at (610) 774-4486. 

Very truly yours, 

Paul E. Russell 

Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Carl Lesney Irwin A. Popowsky, Esquire 
Mr. Richard E. Wallace Steven C. Gray, Esquire 
J. Edward Simms, Esquire 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-I"} RECONCILIATION 

Report For "me Period May 1. 2012 to July 31. 2012 

Line No. 

(A) 

Total 

(B) 

Residential 

<C) 

RSOtf-PeaX 

ID) 

RS On-Peak 

(E) 

RTS Oft-Peak 

m 
RTS On-Peak 

(G) 
Small Commercial 

& Industrial • 
Fixed 

<H) 

Small C&l TOU 

Otf-Peak 

(!) 
Small C&l TOU On' 

Peak 

1 Actual Energy Revenues Bil led ( including 
GRTand MFC) (Schedule 2, Line 1, 
Column D) s 140,151.105 S 113.229,122 S (77,867) S 71,560 $ 24,603 $ f l i .BSO) S 26.820.004 £ 69.053 S 29.613 

2 Energy Revenues Available (excluding 
GRT and MFC) (Sehedute 2, U n e 5, 
Column D) 129,944,151 104,649,851 (83,560) 85,768 21.960 (14,338) 25,211.679 64,948 27,843 

3 Energy Procurement (Schedule 2, Une 
6A, Column 0 ) 

PJM Expenses (Schedule 2 , Line SB, 
Column D) 
Net Metering Expenses (Schedule 2, Une 
6C, Column D) 

Administrat ive Expenses (Schedule 2, 
Une 6D and Une 6E, Column D) 

140,295,864 

4.333,233 

2.728,374 

548.595 

108,500.194 

4,345,1^5 

107,683 

459,442 

440,063 

263 

2,146 

104,250 

7 

199 

51,480 

41 

374 

14,509 

6 

50 

31,161,723 

16,714 

2,620.691 

86,252 

11.394 

13 

BA 

12.251 

9 

41 

Total Expenses to Recover 147,938,071 113.413.484 442.492 104.456 51,895 14.565 33,885,390 11.488 -12,301 

4 Net Dveri(Under) Col lect ion (Schedule 2, 
Une 8, Column D) 
Interest on OuarftUnder) Col lect ion 
(Schedule 2, Une 3, Column D) 

(17,991,920) 

(418,565) " 

(8,763.633) 

(206,183) 

(526,052) 

(12,127) 

(38,688) 

(929) 

(29,935) 

(714) 

(28,903) 

(647) 

(8,673,711) 

(199.859) 

53.460 

1.440 

16.542 

454 

S Net Over/(Under) Collection Amount, 
Including Interest (Schedule 2, Line 10, 
Column D) s (18.410,485) S (8,969,816) S (538,179) S (39.617) S (30,649| 3 > (29,550) S (8,873,570) S 54,900 S 15.996 



Line 
No. 

PPL EUeCTRlC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
R E C O N C I L I A T I O N O F G E N E R A T I O N S U P P L Y C H A R G E - 1 r G S C - 1 ' 1 R E V E N U E S A N D 

R e s i d e n t i a l - F i x e d 

IA) (B) 

E X P E N S E S 

May aim June 2012 

(C) 

July 201Z 

ID) 

Total 
Adual Energy Revenues Billed 

(including GRT) 

Gross Receipts Tax Factor (1) 

Actual Energy Revenues Billed 
(excluding GRT) 

Merchant Function Charge (MFC) (2) 

Energy Revenues Available 
(excluding GRT end MFC) 

Energy Procure men! 
PJM Expenses 
Nel Metering Expanses 
Administraiive Expanses PY 
Administrative Expanses CY 

Total Expenses to Recover 

Net Over/(Under) Collection 

Interest on Over/(Under) Collection 

Nel Over/(Under) Collection, 
Including Interest 

29,557,322 $ 

0.341 

27,813,440 

500,642 

27.312,798 

29,943,996 
1,454,634 

73,fl66 
79,666 

(120.519) 

31.431,743 

(4,118,945) 

(113,271) 

(4.232,216) S 

34,950,064 S 

0.941 

32,688,010 

583,561 

32,304,449 

32,742,561 
1.493,329 

19,551 
80,253 

294,862 

34.630,556 

(2,326,107) 

(52,337) 

(2,378.444) S 

48.721,736 S 113,229,122 

0.941 

45.847,154 

814,550 

45,032,604 

45,813,637 
1,398,202 

14,166 
80,253 
44.927 

S 106,548,604 

1,898,753 

S 104,649.851 

108,500,194 
4,346,165 

107,633 
240,172 
219,270 

47.351,185 S 113.413,484 

(2,318,581) 

(40,575) 

(2.359,156) 

S (8,763,633) 

S (206,183) 

S (8,969,816) 

(1) Gross Receipts Tax Factor (1-.059) 

(2) Merchant Function Charge Fader 
Reside nlial 
Small Commercial & Industrial 

2012 
(1-.018) 

(1-.0010) 



Une 
No. 

PPL E L E C T R I C UTILITIES CORPORATION 
RECONCILIATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-I" ) R E V E N U E S AND E X P E N S E S 

Residential R S TOU - Off Peak 

W <B) (C) 

Month » May 2012 June 2012 July 2012 Total 
Actual Energy Revenues Billed 

(Including GRT) 

Actual Energy Revenues Billed 

(excluding GRT) 

Merchant Function Charge (MFC) (2) 

Energy Revenues Available 
(excluding GRT and MFC) 

Energy Procurement 
PJM Expenses 
Net Metering Expenses 
Administrative Expenses PY 
Administrative Expenses CY 

Total Expenses to Recover 

Net Over/(Under) Collection 

Interest on Over/(Under) Collection 

Net Over/(Under) Collection, 
Including Interest 

(62.730) S 

(59,029) 

3.194 

(62.323) 

165,676 
391 

398 

m. 
165,863 

(228,086) 

(6,272) 

(234,358) S 

(7,287) S 

M M 

(6,857) 

3.359 

(10,216) 

116.088 
7 

377 
1.385 

117.857 

(128,073) 

(2,882) 

(130.955) S 

(7.850) 

(7.387) 

3,734 

(11.121) 

158.299 
(115) 

377 
211 

158,772 

(169.693) 

(2,973) 

(172,866) 

(77,867) 

(73,273) 

10,287 

(83,560) 

440,063 
283 

1,152 
994 

442.492 

(526,052) 

(12,127) 

(538.179) 

(1) Gross Receipts Tax Factor (1-.059) 

(2) Merchant Function Charge Factor 
Residential 
Small Commercial & Industrial 

2012 
(1-.018) 

(1-.0010) 

Co to 



Une 
NO. 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
RECONCILIATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-1 "1 REVENUES AND EXPENSES 

Residential RS TOU - On Peak 
(A) (B) (C) 

May 2012 Juno 2012 July 2012 

IP) 

Total 
Actual Energy Revenues Billed 

(Including GRT) 

Gross Receipts Tax Factor (1) 

Actual Energy Revenues Billed 

Merchant Function Charge (MFC) (2) 

Energy Revenues Available 
(excluding GRT and MFC) 

Energy Procurement 
PJM Expenses 
Net Metering Expenses 
Administrative Expenses PY 
Administrative Expenses CY 

Total Expenses to Recover 

Net Over/(Under) Collection 

Interest on Over/fUnder} Collection 

Net Over/(Under) Collection, 
Including Interest 

966 $ 

0.941 

909 

274 

635 

20,261 
29 

24 

t3ZL 
20,277 

(19.642) 

(540) 

(20,182) 

21.137 S 

0.941 

19.890 

423 

19,467 

30,426 
1 

34 
125 

30,586 

(11,119) 

(250) 

(11,369) $ 

49,457 

0.941 

46.539 

873 

45,666 

53,563 
(23) 

53,593 

(7.927) 

(139) 

(8,066) 

71,560 

67,338 

1,570 

65.768 

104,250 
7 

92 
107 

104.456 

(38.668) 

(929) 

(39.617) 

(1) Gross Receipts Tax Factor (1-.059) 

(2) Merchant Function Charge Factor 
Residential 
Small Commercial & Industrial 

2012 
(1-.018) 

(1-.0010) 

T l « 
fij O 

in 7 
is te 

oa to 



Line 
Ho. 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
RECONCILIATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-I") REVENUES AND EXPENSES 

Residential RTS TOU - Off Peak 
(A) (B) (C) 

Month » May 2012 June 2012 July 3012 

(D) 

Total 
1 Actual Energy Revenues Billed S 

(including GRT} 
7,941 S 6,423 S 8,239 S 24.603 

2 Gross Receipts Tax Factor (1) 0.941 0.941 0.941 

3 Actual Energy Revenues Billed 
(excluding GRT) 

7.473 7,926 7,753 23,152 

4 Merchant Function Charge (MFC) (2) 421 390 381 1,132 

G Energy Revenues Available 
(excluding GRTand MFC) 

7,052 7,536 7,372 21.960 

6 A 
B 
C 
D 
E 

Energy Procurement 
PJM Expenses 
Net Metering Expenses 
Administrative Expenses PY 
Administrative Expenses CY 

23,374 
52 

79 
(120) 

12,63& 
1 

67 
244 

15,458 
(12) 

67 
37 

51,480 
41 

213 
161 

7 Total Expenses to Recover 23.385 12,950 15,560 51,895 

6 Net Over/(Unaer) Collection (16,333) (5,414) (8,188) (29,935) 

9 Interest on DverJ(Under) Collection (449) (122) (143) (714) 

10 Net Overf(UndeO Collection, 
Indudlna Interest S (16,782) S (5.536) S (8.331) S (30.649) 

(1) Gross Receipts Tax Factor (1-.059) 

(2) Merchant Function Charge Factor 
Residential 
Small Commercial & Industrial 

2012 
(1^.018) 

(1-.O01O) 

tO =!• 
S « 

2, JS­
Cs M 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
RECONCILIATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 rGSC-1") REVENUES AND EXPENSES 

Une 
No. Month » 

(A) 

Mav2012 

IP) 

June 2012 

(C) 

July 2012 

(O) 

TOtal 
1 Actual Energy Revenues Billed 

(Including GRT) 
$ (4,045) S (4,919) S (6,026) S (14,990) 

2 Gross Receipts Tax Factor (1) 0.941 0.941 0.941 

3 Actual Energy Revenues Billed 
(excluding GRT) 

(3,806) (4,629) (5,670) (14,105) 

4 Me reliant Function Charge (MFC) (2) 75 71 87 233 

S Energy Revenues Available 
(excluding GRT and MFC) 

(3.881) (4,700) (5.757) (14,338) 

6 A 
B 
C 
• 
E 

Energy Procurement 
PJM Expanses 
Net Metering Expenses 
Administrative Expenses PY 
Administrative Expenses CY 

6,337 
8 

10 
(16) 

3,099 

9 
33 

5,073 
(2) 

9 
5 

14,509 
6 

28 
22 

7 Total Expenses lo Recover 6,339 3.141 5.085 14,565 

8 Net Over/(Under) Collection (10,220) (7,841) (10,842) (28,903) 

9 Interest on Over/{Under) Collection (281) (176) (190) (647) 

10 Net 0/er/(Under) Collection, 
Including Interest S (10.501) S (8.017) S (11.032) S (29.550) 

(1) Gross Receipts Tax Factor (1-.059) 

(2) Merchant Function Charge Factor 
Residential 
Small Cofwnexial & Induslrial 

2012 
(1-.018) 

(1-.0010) 

oa M 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
RECONCILIATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-l ' t REVENUES AND EXPENSES 

Small Commercial and Industrial - Fixed 
IA) IB) (C) (D) 

Une 
No. Month » May 2012 June 2012 July 2012 Total 
1 Actual Energy Revenues Billed S 6,830.012 S 8,487,291 S 11,502.701 S 28,820,004 

(includinfl GRT) 

2 Gro5sReceipUTaxFaeU>r{1) 0.941 0.941 0.941 

3 Actual Energy Revenues Billed 6,427,041 7,986,541 10,824.042 25,237.624 

(excluding GRT) 

4 Merchant Function Charge (MFC) (2) 6.427 8,323 11,195 25,945 

5 Energy Revenues Ava Ha bin 6.420,614 7.978,218 10,312,847 25,211,679 
(excluding GRT and MFC) 

6 A Energy Procurement 9,699.390 9,585,298 11,877,035 31,161,723 
B PJM Expenses 23,804 484 (7.574) 16,714 
C Net Metering Expenses 171,102 1,003,910 1.445,679 2,620.691 
D Adminlstralivo Expenses PY 15,103 15,080 15.080 45,263 
E Adntinistralive Expenses CY (22.847) 55.404 8.442 40.999 

7 Total Expenses to Recover 9.886,552 10.660,176 13.338,662 33,885.390 

8 Met Ove(/(Undor) Collection (3.465.938) (2,681,958) (2,525,815) (8,673,711) 

9 Interest on Ovarf(Undar) Collection (95,313) (60,344) (44,202) (199,859) 

10 Net Over/(Under) Collection, 
Including tnteresl S (3,561,251) S (2.742.302) S (2.570,017) S (8.873.570} 

(1) Gross Receipts Tax Factor (1-.059) 

(2) Mo reliant Function Charge Factor 2012 
Residential (1-.018) 
Small Commercial 1 Industrial (l-.OQIO) 



Une 
Mo. 

P P L E L E C T R I C U T I L I T I E S C O R P O R A T I O N 

R E C O N C I L I A T I O N O F G E N E R A T I O N S U P P L Y C H A R G E - 1 ( " G S C - I " ) R E V E N U E S A N D E X P E N S E S 

S m a l l C o m m e r c i a l and Industr ia l T O U - Off P e a k 

(A) (B) (C) 

May 2012 June 2012 July 201 a 

(D) 

Total 
Actual Energy Revenues Billed 

(including GRT) 

Gross Receipts Tax Factor (1) 

Actual Energy Revenues Silled 
(excluding GRT) 

Merchant Function Charge (MFC) (2) 

Energy Revenues Available 
(excluding GRT and MFC) 

Energy Procurement 
PJM Expenses 
Nel Mate ring Expenses 
Administrative Expenses PY 
Administrative Expenses CY 

Total Expenses to Recover 

Net Over/(Under) Collection 

Interest on Over/(Under) Collection 

Net Over/(Under) Collection. 
Including Interest 

9.573 S 

0.941 

3,008 

9 

8,999 

4,426 
17 

13 

(20! 

4.436 

4,563 

167 

4.730 S 

24,505 S 

0.941 

23,059 

8 

23,051 

3,072 

3,138 

19,913 

597 

20,510 S 

34,981 

0.941 

32,917 

19 

32,893 

3,896 

m 
14 

28.984 

676 

29,660 

69,059 

64,9B4 

36 

64,948 

11,394 
13 

11.488 

53,460 

1,440 

54,900 

(1) Gross Receipts Tax Factor (1-.059) 

(2) Merchant Function Charge Factor 
Residential 
Small Commercial & Industrial 

2012 
(1-.018) 

(1-.0010) 



Une 
No. 

PPL E L E C T R I C UTILITIES CORPORATION 
RECONCILIATION OF GENERATION S U P P L Y CHARGE-1 ("GSC-1 "1 REVENUES AND E X P E N S E S 

Small Commercial and Industrial TOU - On Peak 

(A) (B) (CI 

Month » May 2012 June 2012 July 201Z Total 
Actual Energy Revenues Billed 

(including GRT) 

Grass Receipts Tax Factor(l) 

Actual Energy Revenues Billed 
(excluding GRT) 

Merchant Function Charge (MFC) (2) 

Energy Revenues Available 
(excluding GRT and MFC) 

Energy Procurement 
PJM Expenses 
Nel Metering Expenses 
Administrative Expenses PY 
Administrative Expenses 

Total Expenses to Recover 

Net Over/(Under) Collection 

Interest on Over/(Under) Collection 

Net Over/( Under) Collection. 
Including Interest 

8,B32 S 

0.941 

8.123 

8 

8,115 

4,478 
12 

7 

_m) 
4.486 

3,629 

133 

3.762 $ 

10,160 S 

0.941 

9.561 

7 

9,554 

3.021 

6,499 

195 

6.694 S 

10.820 

0.941 

10,182 

6 

10,174 

4,752 
(3) 

4,760 

5.414 

126 

5.540 

29,613 

27,866 

23 

27,843 

12,251 

12.301 

15,542 

454 

15,996 

(1) Gross Receipts Tax Factor (1-.059) 

(2) Merchant Function Charge Factor 
Residential 
Small Commercial S Industrial 

2012 
(1-.0ie) 

(1-.0010) 

co ro 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

INTEREST EXPENSE ON GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-I") 

OVERHUNDER! COLLECTIONS 

I n t e r e s t I n t e r e s t 
Ins Rite' Rale WetghUng Factor 
Jo, MonSi Ovurcol lcct lon UndorcollecHon I n u m M r of memmjl (21 

T o o l RutdenHal 
Residential RS T O U - O f t Residential RS T O O - O n 

Peak 
Residential RTS TOU < O f f ' 

Peek 
Residential RTS TOU - On 

Peak 
Small Comm. S Industrial 

F i led 
Small Conim, & Industrial -

TOU Off Peak 
Small Coinm- S IruiusWa)- ' 

TOU On Peak 

I n t e r e s t I n t e r e s t 
Ins Rite' Rale WetghUng Factor 
Jo, MonSi Ovurcol lcct lon UndorcollecHon I n u m M r of memmjl (21 

Ovsrl(Undei] In tors i t on 
ConecUon Ovei/IUnde'r) 
T s u i [11 CollecUon 

Inlorest on 
Ovor'tUndor) Ovory{Lin4efl 
Collect ion (1) Collection 

InteresFon 
Oven|Under] Ovei/IUnOer) 
Collocdon 111 Collect ion 

Interest en 
0>er/(Under) OVBr'lUnder) 
Col lection (11 col lect ion 

Interest on 
Ovci/(UrwSci) ov<H/(Under) 
Collect!on (1) Collection 

Interest on 
Overl lUndei) OverflUndcr) 
CoUecbon (1) Collection 

Interest on 
Ovcrl(Uniler) Overf(Und*r) 
CdlecUon 111 CollBttlon 

In lo ics l en 
Over' lUnder) averf(Un(Ml) 
Collection (11 Col lection 

Into rest on 
Over'(Undgr) OvcrJ(Underl 
Collect ion (1) Collection 

1 May 2013 8.00% 6.00% 5.5 

2 June 2012 S.OOH 6,00% 4.S 

3 July M i l S.OJM 6 « « S.S 

( Tots! Inteiost an Ovor/IUndu) CalOJlaUtu 

S (7.»50,fl73) % (2iS.a28 

$ (5.134.1001 5 (115.319 

s is.twe.wai s in.wo 

s (i7.99i.s20) % wtjses 

S {1,118,945) J (113.271) 

S (2.328.107) S (52,337) 

1 (2,318,561) 1 (J0.575 

1 (9,703.633) S (206.183 

S (228.0M) i (fl.272| 

3 (128.073) S (2,882) 

1 (168.893) S (2.973 

S (528.052) i 112.1271 

S (19.842) S (540) 

S (11,119) I (250) 

J (7.927) 5 (139 

$ (38.689) % 1929 

I (16.333) 1 (4a 9) 

S (5.-11 J) S (122) 

I (8.188) S (143) 

S (26,935) I ( 7 U 

J (10.220) S (281) 

J (7,841) ( (17S) 

S (10.842) J [190 

i (2B.fl03) S (647) 

S (3.1S5.93B) S (95.313) 

S (2.651.953) $ (80.341) 

S (2.525.815) S (14.202 

S (8.673.711) S (159.659 

S 1.563 S 167 

S 19.913 i 597 

S 28.9*1 i 673 

S 53,4S0 i 1.110 

I 3.829 S 1W 

i 6.499 % 195 

i 5 . 4 i i s i a 

i 15.512 S 454 

(1} From Schsdule 2, Una St for the rc&pocCvo rale group. 

(2) The Interest calculaiiiin usas^e overfundn] coOacbon* vhown In columm F. H. J. L N, P. R or T bmea thn Jntoraat ralo in colufrm (AJ 01 (B) dtvidodby 12 to obtain tho monthly Interest amount. 
The monthly amount caleulpiBtf then Is muttpfifrd by tho number months In column (C). 



PPL ELECTRIC UTH-ITIES CORPORATION 
EFFECT ON "meOVEWtUNDER) COLLECTION BALANCE 

Report For The Period May 1. 2012 to Ju ly 31, 2012 

(A) (B) [C) (D) m (G) m ID [J) (K) (L) (Ml m (0) IP) (0) (R) 

Tout Reildentlel RSTOU Off Peak RSTOU On Peak RTS TOU OK Peak RTS TOU On Peak Small comm. A Industrial 
Small Comm & Industrial 

TOU on peax 
Sn nail Comm& Industrial 

TOU On Peak 

Line 
No. Honlh 

[Retundy 
Reeovaivlll 

Ovei/(Uniior) 
Balance 

12) 

OvenfUnder) 
(RerunQV Balance 

Recoverv f l l 12) 
(RetundV 

Rocovorv (11 

Ovcrf(Under) 
Balance 

(2) 
(Rerundy 

Recoverv (1) 

OverftUndcrl 
Balance 

(21 
(Retundy 

Recovery (1) 

OveiHUndetl 
Balance 

(21 
(Refund)/ 

Raoouerv (11 

OvullUndei) 
Balance 

(2) 
(Refund/ 

Recovery (1) 

OvoiHUndei) 
Balance 

(2) 

OvortiUnder) 
(Refund)/ Balance 

Recoverv (11 (2) 

Over/IUnder) 
(Refundy Balance 

RecdvoivM) (21 

1 Balance-April30. 2012(3) i S (158.536) S - i 1,548.377 S S (741.423) S S (19.823) J S (59.312) S S (39.375) S - S (925.276) s S 69.211 S S 8.095 

2 Hay 2012 27t.eaa s m i 50 S - S 1.549,377 $ 236.493 $ (504.930) S 14.310 S (5.513) S 15,695 s (43,417) $ 7.988 i (31,387) s S (625.276) s - s 69.211 t 5 8.085 

3 June 2012 i 70.328 s 186.978 S (167,957) S 1.M1.420 J 183,455 $ (311,471) S 3.S14 s (1,899) 5 13.713 S (20.704) 5 8,556 S (22.B31) s 336,797 s (566.479) S (15.105) J 54,105 3 (2.248) S 5,637 

4 July 2012 S 878 i 187,956 S (594,351) J 487.069 £ 2H.W2 s (06.639) S 1.961 $ 62 S 13.388 (18.316) S 10.479 s (12.3521 s 371.456 s (217,0231 S (14,3921 S 19.713 5 (2.385) S 3.442 

s $ 340.492 s 187,956 s(i.062.Ma) s ASJ.oea S 644.784 5 (96.6391 S 19.655 i 62 1 42,999 [16.3181 S 27.023 s (12.352) s 708.253 s (217.023 $ (29,498) $ 39.713 5 (4,643) S 3,442 

(1) From Schedule 5, Column (E), tor the respective monlli and rate group. 

(2) CakailatW using Line 1. Columns (B).(0). (F), (H).(J). (L), (N). (P) or (R) tess thti [RefundJIRecovery fortHe 
respective monlh In Columns (A). (C), (E), (S). (I). (KX (M). (O)or (0) respectively. 

(3) The overfunder) coitecUon. friduding applicable interest, at Apnl 30. 2012, as set 
loiW on 3c*iB0ule A, Una 6 tonha respective rata gioup. ol the Final Proposed 
June 2012 through August 2012 GeneiaUon Supply Charge Ming dated May 18, 
2012. at [locket No. M-2D12-2305796 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 {'•QSC-l") REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2012 to July 31,2012 

Residential - Fixed 

Month 

May 

June 

Ju l y 

(A) 

KWH 

2012 

2012 

2012 

476,319,014 

516,678,375 

656,231,604 

1,649,228.993 

(B) 

Gross Generation 
Supply Charge Revenues 

S 29,557,322 

34,452,766 

48,090,120 

112.100,208 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) 

1 27,813,440 

32,420,053 

45,252,803 

105,466.296 

(D) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) (21 

500,642 

583,561 

614,550 

S 1,898,753 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

(.000905703) SfKWH (5) 

(F) 

Net G S C - 1 Revenue (4) 

(3) S 

(467,957) 

(594,351) 

(1.062.308) 

27,312,798 

32,304,449 

45,032,604 

104,649,851 

(1) Column (B) times (1 • GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .016. Small Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(3) January 31.2012 over(under) collection, including applicable Interest, divided by the Projscled Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the March 2012 - May 2012 application period, f led February 17, 2012, Docket No. M.2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (• } less Column (E) lor the respective month. 
(5) April 30, 2012 over (under) collection, Induding applicable imerest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for.the June 2012 - August 2012 application period, Filed May 16,2012, Docket No: M-2012-2305798. 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-I") REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2012 to July 31, 2012 

RS Off-Peak 
(A) (B) tc) (D) (E) (F) 

Month KWH 
Gross Generation 

Supply Oiarqe Revenues 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) (2) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.096714534 S/KWH (5) Net G S C - I Revenue (4) 

May 2012 1,895,211 S 188,591 S 177,464 3,194 S 236,493 (3) S (62,223) 

June 2012 2,000,308 198,302 186,602 3.359 193,459 (10,216) 

July 2012 2,221,295 220,452 207,445 3,734 214,832 (11,121) 

6,116.814 S 607,345 S ' 571,511 S 10,287 S 644,784 S (83,560) 

(1) Column (B) times (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC ,018, Small Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(3) January 31,2012 over(under) collection, Including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the March 2012 - May 2012 application period, filed February 17,2012, Docket No. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (0) tess Column (E) for the respective month. 
(5) April 30,2012 over (under) colledion, including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for lhe June 2012 - August 2012 application period, filed May 18,2012, Docfcet No. M-2012-2305798. 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPIiY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-1") REVENUES 

For the Period May 1,2012 to July 31, 2012 

RS On-Peak 

Month 

May 

June 

Ju ly 

2012 

2012 

2012 

(A) 

KWH 

138,809 

214,382 

442,372 

795,563 

(B) 

Gross Generation 
Supply Charge Revenues 

S 16,173 

24,978 

51,541 

S 92,692 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts.Tan) [11 

5 15,219 

23,504 

48,500 

S 87,223 

(D) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) (2) 

274 

423 

873 

S 1,570. 

Recouped TTi rough 
E Factor 

.016855825 t fKWH (5) 

(FJ 

MetGSC - 1 Revenue (4) 

14,310 (3) S 

3,614 

1,961 

19,885 S 

635 

19,467 

45,666 

65.768 

(1) Column (B) limes (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018, Small Commercial and industrial .0010 

(3) January 31,2012 Over(under) collection, including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the March 2012 - May 2012 application period, filed February 17,2012, Docket No. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) loss Column (D) less Column (E) (or the respective month, 
(5) April 30,2012 over (under) collection, induding applicable Interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the June 2012-August 2012 application period, filed May 18,2012, Docket No. M-2012-2305798. 



RTS - Off Peak 

May 

Juno 

Ju l y 

2012 

2012 

2012 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 {"GSC-I") REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2012 to July 31, 2012 

(A) 

250.132 

231,790 

226,296 

706,218 

(B) 

Gross Gon oration 
Supply Charge Revenues 

5 24,833 

22,996 

22,467 

S 70,296 

(C) 

Gone rati on Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Reeelpta Tax) (1) 

I 23,368 

21,639 

21,141 

66,146 

( • ) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) (2] 

421 

390 

381 

1,192 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.059162334 SfKWH (5) 

(F) 

Net GSC - 1 Revenue (4) 

15.895 (3) S 

13.713 

13,388 

42,986 S 

7,052 

7,536 

7,372 

21.960 

(1) Column (B) times (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .016. Small Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(3) January 31,2012 over(under) collectkm, induding applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers (or the March 2012 - May 2012 application period, filed February 17,2012, Docket No. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) (or the respective month. 
(5) April 30,2012 over (under) collection, induding applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers tor the June 2012 - August 2012 application period, filed May 18,2012, Docket No. M-2012-2305798. 
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RTS On-Peak 

May 

Juno 

July 

2012 

2012 

2012 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATIQH OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGErl'fGSC-r'V REVEHUES 

For the Period May 1, 2012 to July 31, 2012 

KWH 

38,142 

35,820 

43,871 

117.833 

(B) 

Gross Generation 
Supply Charge Revenues 

S 4,444 

4.173 

5,111 

S 13,728 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) f1) 

> 4,182 

3,927 

4,809 

j 12.918 

(D) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) (2) 

75 

71 

87 

S 233 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.238859273 S/KWH (5) 

(F) 

Met GSC • 1 Sevenuo (4) 

7,988 (3) S 

8,556 

10,479 

27.023 S 

(3,881) 

(4,700) 

(5,757) 

(14.338) 

(1) Column (B) limes (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018, Small Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(3) January 31,2012 over(undor) collection, including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers (or the March 2012 • May 2012 application period, filed February 17, 2012. Docket No. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for the respective month. 
(5) April 30,2012 over (under) collection, including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the June 2012 - August 2012 application period, filed May 18.2012, Docket No. M-2012-2305798. 

•0 to 
u o 

to a 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-1") REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2012 to July 31,2012 

Small C&l - Fixed 

Month 

May 

Juno 

July 

2012 

2012 

2012 

(A) 

KWH 

115,427,493 

132,903,671 

146,580,330 

394^911.494 

(B| 

Gross Gen oration 
Supply CharflQ Revenues 

S 6,630,012 

8,645,205 

11,897.447 

S 27,572,664 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) <1) 

i 6,427,041 

8,323,336 

11,195.498 

i 25,945,877 

(D) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) (2) 

6,427 

6,323 

11,195 

S 25.945 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.002534145 I fKWH (5) 

(F) 

Net GSC • 1 Revenue (4) 

- (3) S 

336,797 

371,456 

708,253 S 

6,420,614 

7,976,218 

10,812,847 

25,211,679 

(1) Column (B) times (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .016, Small Commerdal and Industrial .0010 
(3) January 31,2012 over(under) collection, including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the March 2012 - May 2012 application period, filed Februaiy 17, 2012, Docket No. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Column ( • ) less Column (£) for the respective month. 
(5) April 30,2012 over (under) collection, including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the Juno 2012-August 2012 applicalion period, filed May 18, 2012, Docket No. M-2012-2305798. 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 {"GSC-1") REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2012 to July 31, 2012 

Small C&l TOU Off-Peak 

Month 

May 

June 

July 

(A) 

2012 

2012 

2012 

S2.613 

73,366 

69,699 

225.87B 

(B) 

Gross Generation 
Supply Charge Revenues 

S 9,573 

8,452 

19,686 

S 37,711 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Ton) 11) 

i 9.008 

7,953 

18,525 

i 35,486 

( • ) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) (2) 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

I.205901BB9) SJKWH (5) 

(F) 

Met GSC • 1 Revenue (4) 

(3) S 

(15,106) 

(14,392) 

^29,498} 

6.999 

23,051 

32,893 

64,948 

(1} Column (B) limes (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018, Small Commercial and Indusirial .0010 
(3) January 31. 2012 over(under) colledion, including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Soles to Customers for the March 2012 - May 2012 application period, filed Febiuary 17.2012, Doekel No. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for the respective month. 
(5) April 30,2012 over (under) collection, including applicable inierest, divided by ihe Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers (or the June 2012- August 2012 application period, filed May 18,2012. Docket No. M-2012-2305798. 



S m a l l C & l T O U O n - P e a k 

Month 

May 

Juno 

July 

2012 

2012 

2012 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-1") REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2012 to July 31, 2012 

(A) 

56,094 

50,494 

53,772 

160,360 

(B) 

Gross Gsnorntlon 
Supply Charflo Rewenuas 

S 8,632 

7,771 

6,275 

24.676 

(C) 

Gen oration Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tan) (1) 

i 8,123 

7,313 

7,767 

23,223 

(D) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) (21 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

(.044533939) SfKWH (5) 

(F) 

Net GSC • 1 Revenue (4) 

- (3) S 

(2,248) 

(2,395) 

(4,643) J_ 

8,115 

9,554 

10.174 

27,843 

(1) Column (B) times (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018. Small Commerdal and Industrial .0010 
(3) January 31,2012 over(under) collection, induding applicable interest, divided by the Projeded Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the March 2012 - May 2012 application period, filed February 17,2012, Docket No. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) (or ihe respective monlh. 
(5) April 30,2012 over (under) colledion, Induding applicable interest, divided by the Projeded Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the June 2012 - August 2012 application period, filed May IB, 2012, Docket No, M-2012-2305798. 
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From: (610) 774-6908 
Karen Poster 
PPL Corporation 
2 N 9th St 

Allentown, PA 18101 

Origin ID: ABEA FedGsx. 
Gqress 

J12201207160325 
SHIP TO: (717)772-7777 BILL SENDER 

ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA, SECRETARY 
PA Public Utility Commission 
400 NORTH ST 
COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 
HARRISBURG, PA 17120 

Ship Date: 17AUG12 
ActWgt 1.0 LB 
CAD: 8616795/INET33D0 

Delivery Address Bar Code 

Ref# PER 205 734268 002 
Invoice # 
PO# 
Dept# 

RECEIVED 
AUG 17 2012 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

™ 7987 6890 7529 
0201 

SH MDTA 

MON - 20 AUG A1 
PRIORITY OVERNIGHT 

17120 
PA-US 

MDT 

5I5G2£IC34/AM4 

After printing this label: 
1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. 
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned. 

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing 
charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number. 
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com. Fed Ex will not be responsible for any claim 
in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery.misdelivery.or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional 
charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Sen/ice Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including 
intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental.consequential, or specials 
limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $500, e.g. jewelry, 
precious rnetals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide. 

https://www.fedex.eom/shippinq/html/en//PrintlFrame.html 


